PGS to pursue its strategic objectives

Highlights Key Effects

0.0x

1.0x

2.0x

3.0x

4.0x

Net

leverage (3)

Pro Forma

3.1x

Current

3.5x
2.9x

Reduce interest

costs

4

0

10

20

30

40

Interest

costs, p.a.

(USDm)

Pro Forma Current

Interest savings of

~USD 14.9m p.a.

Reduce financial

risk profile

3

0

100

200

300

400

500

Capital

market debt

(USDm)

2021 2020 2019 2018

USD 405m

debt repaid or

termed out

USD Term Loan

Extended Senior Notes

Existing Senior Notes

Debt repaid or termed out

Maintain robust

liquidity position

2

77

240
14  331

0

100

200

300

400

500

Liquidity (4)

(USDm)

Pro

Forma

incl. RCF

Undrawn

RCF (Pro

Forma)

Pro

Forma

Q3-16

Excess

Equity

Proceeds

(2)

• Reduction in leverage as

equity proceeds primarily

used for deleveraging

• Liquidity reserve benefits

from RCF extension to

2020

• Projected interest savings

to December 2018 of USD

30.5m from bond buy back

Impact of the Transactions

-26-

Sources and Uses (1) Pro Forma Debt Maturity Profile

Pro forma Capitalization (2)

(USD in millions)

Actual

30-Sep-16 Adj.

PF

30-Sep-16 Coupon / Margin Maturity

Cash & Equivalents (3) (77.3) -- (77.3) --

Revolving Credit Facility (5) 160.0 (13.7) 146.3 L+325-625 September 2020

Term Loan B 390.0 -- 390.0 L+250 March 2021

Export Credit Financing  386.1 -- 386.1 2025, 2027

Senior Notes (existing) 450.0 (405.0) 45.0 7.375% December 2018

New Notes -- 202.5 202.5 7.375% December 2020

Total Debt 1,386.1 1,169.9

Net Debt (3) 1,308.8 1,092.6

Net Debt (3)/ EBITDA(4) 3.48x 2.90x

Sources of Funds Amount (USDm)

Private Placement 225.0

Total Sources 225.0

Uses of Funds Amount (USDm)

Partial Repayment of Notes due 2018 192.4

Accrued and unpaid interest 8.7

Additional Liquidity 13.7

Estimated Fees and expenses 10.2

Total Uses 225.0

Note: Calculations for the transaction are based on the assumption of 90% participation in the tender and exchange process of which 50% for exchange and 50% for cash component at a price of 95.0%.

1. Subsequent to these transactions a participation fee will be payable to the extending RCF banks of 1% on the extended commitments.

2. Figures exclude accrued and unpaid interest and unamortized deferred debt issuance costs.

3. “Net debt” means long-term and short-term debt (including the current portion of long-term debt and gross of deferred loan costs) less cash and equivalents (other than restricted cash). Cash & equivalents excludes restricted cash of USD 100.2m.